

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7941/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2008 in CRLMB No.
16939/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRIYA SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to file
additional documents and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Sr. Adv.
rr.1- Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Chauhary, Adv.

rr.2- Mr. Ajayender Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Bhramanand, Adv.
Mr. Arun Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Arun Rathi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Shurma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No case is made out for our interference at this
stage. The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master